## CHOLDERTON & DISTRICT WATER COMPANY LIMITED ESTATE OFFICE CHOLDERTON, SALISBURY, WILTSHIRE SP4 0DR

Telephone: 01980 629203

E-mail: <u>water@cholderton-estate.co.uk</u>
Website: <u>www.choldertonwater.co.uk</u>

## Charges from 1st April 2022 to 31st March 2023

Unmeasured Water –	Households
--------------------	------------

Standing Charge:	£51.18
Rateable Value Charge: per £ rateable value	£1.2260
Assessed Charge:	£210.324
Swimming pools unless metered*:	£215.230

Measured Water - Households

Meter Fitting Option Free of charge Volumetric Charge: £1.570 per  $m^3$ 

Standing Charge per annum:

Meter size: No more than 22mm £36.85

Infrastructure Charge: £415.60 per unit

WATERSURE TARIFF £220.05

Unmeasured Water – Non-Households

Standing Charge: £52.70 Rateable Value Charge: per £ rateable value £1.2276

Measured Water - Non-Households

Volumetric Charge £1.600 per m<sup>3</sup>

Standing Charge per annum:

 Meter size up to 22mm
 £38.12

 Meter size: 25/28mm
 £147.01

 Meter size: 40/42mm
 £324.14

## Miscellaneous Charges

Cattle Troughs unless metered:	£116.81
Fixed Standpipe unless metered:	£96.67

Building Construction Water: £89.55 per annum Special Meter Reading on call out: £41.423 per visit

Disconnection & Reconnection Fee -

- Commercial Non-payment: £65.04 per visit

Basic Connection Charge\*\*: £470.54

## Notes:

- 1. A copy of the 'Principles for Water Charges 2022–23 may be obtained by contacting the Estate Office in writing or by telephone.
- 2. If you have queries about the **WATERSURE** tariff or think you may qualify for it please contact us immediately for advice.
- \* = May be metered separately or together with the main property
- \*\*= Not exceeding 9 metres in length